
TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY

9:00pm 

General 
Public -

Lap Swim

General 
Public -

Lap Swim

Diving
Open

Competition Pool Schedule

POOLS CLOSED - 12:30 p.m. - 2 p.m.

Competition Swim Pool 
Open For Lap Swim

Dive Pool Open Rental Use 
ONLY

Club & High 
School Swim

WVU
Swimming
& Diving

12. p.m. - 6 p.m.

10 a.m. - 12 p.m.9:30 a.m. - 12 p.m.

6:30 - 9:30 a.m.

12 p.m. - 6 p.m.

4 p.m. - 6 p.m.

WVU Swimming & Diving

WVU Swimming & Diving

6 a.m. - 9 a.m.

2 p.m. - 5 p.m.

9 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.
10:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

5 p.m. - 7 p.m.

HOT TUB is available during GENERAL PUBLIC hours ONLY

THE AQUATIC CENTER
at Mylan Park

Club & High School Swim

MEMBER-ONLY 
Effective 1/1 - 6/1/2024

 7 p.m. - 9 p.m.

General Public - Lap Swim * Schedule may be 
impacted by special 

events.

Aquatic Center & Track Complex

1847 Fitness Way, Morgantown, WV 26501 • (304) 933 - AQUA • mylanpark.org • aqua@mylanpark.org

9:00am 

6:00am 

10:00am 

7:00am 

8:00am 

11:00am 

12:00pm 

2:00pm 

6:00pm 

5:00pm 

8:00pm 

1:00pm 

4:00pm 

3:00pm 

7:00pm 



9:00am 

6:00am 

10:00am 

7:00am 

TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAYMONDAY

8:00am 

5:00am 

11:00am 

12:00pm 

2:00pm 

6:00pm 

5:00pm 

8:00pm 

1:00pm 

4:00pm 

3:00pm 

7:00pm 

General 
Public -

Open Swim

Water Features
ON

General 
Public -

Open Swim

Water Features
ON

General 
Public -

Open Swim

Water Features
ON

POOL CLOSED 
1 p.m. - 4 p.m.

Lap Swim
Water Features 

OFF

10 a.m. - 8 p.m.

4 p.m. - 8 p.m.

1 p.m. - 6 p.m. 1 p.m. - 6 p.m.

8 a.m. - 11 a.m.

General Public - Open Swim | Water Features are ON

General Public - Open Swim | Water Features are OFF

General Public -
Open Swim

Water Features 
are OFF 

General Public - Open Swim
Water Features are ON

4 p.m. - 5:30 p.m.

Swimming Lessons 5:30 p.m. - 7 p.m.

10 a.m. - 1 p.m.

THE AQUATIC CENTER
at Mylan Park

Monday - Thursday 7 p.m. - 9 p.m. • Special events may impact our pool schedules so please check online.

Water Features include: all slides & the indoor splash area. Outdoor Seasonal Splash Pad re-opens May 17th, 2024.

Huntington Community Pool Schedule

Effective 1/1 - 5/24/2024

Water Features ON

Water Features OFF
Water Features ON

Member ONLY

Member ONLY

11 a.m. - 1 p.m.
12 p.m. - 1 p.m.

11 a.m. - 12 p.m.

General Public - Lap Swim & Open Swim
Water Features are OFF

5:30 a.m. - 10 a.m.

Special Programming
7 p.m. - 8 p.m.

TWILIGHT SWIM Water Features are ON

Aquatic Center & Track Complex

1847 Fitness Way, Morgantown, WV 26501 • (304) 933 - AQUA • mylanpark.org • aqua@mylanpark.org

SWIM WITH US!

Visit Passes $ 8
Child 3 & Under $  1
Non-Swimmer $  4


