

## **Competition Pool Schedule**

WEDNESDAY THURSDAY **SATURDAY** SUNDAY **MONDAY FRIDAY TUESDAY** 6:00am **WVU WVU Swimming & Diving** 7:00am **Swimming** 6 a.m. - 9 a.m. & Diving 8:00am 6:30 - 9:30 a.m. 9:00am **Competition Swim Pool** Club & High **Dive Pool Open** 10:00am **Rental Use School Swim Open For Lap Swim** 10:30 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. **ONLY** 11:00am 9 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. 9:30 a.m. - 12 p.m. 12:00pm General POOLS CLOSED - 12:30 p.m. - 2 p.m. 1:00pm Public -General Lap Swim 2:00pm Public -12 p.m. - 6 p.m. **WVU Swimming & Diving** Lap Swim 3:00pm 2 p.m. - 5 p.m. 12. p.m. - 6 p.m. Diving 4:00pm Open 5:00pm 4 p.m. - 6 p.m. **Club & High School Swim** 6:00pm 5 p.m. - 7 p.m. 7:00pm \* Schedule may be General Public - Lap Swim impacted by special 8:00pm 7 p.m. - 9 p.m. events.

**HOT TUB is available during GENERAL PUBLIC hours ONLY** 

9:00pm





## **Huntington Community Pool Schedule**

	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
5:00am							
6:00am	<b>General Public -</b> Lap Swim & Open Swim Water Features are <b>OFF</b>						
7:00am						Member ONLY	
8:00am	5:30 a.m 10 a.m.					Lap Swim	
9:00am						Water Features <b>OFF</b>	
10:00am	General Public -	Gene	<b>ral Public -</b> Oper	n Swim		8 a.m 11 a.m.	Member ONLY
11:00am	Open Swim Water Features		ater Features are			Water Features <b>ON</b>	Water Features OFF 11 a.m 12 p.m.
12:00pm	are <b>OFF</b>	10 a	10 a.m 1 p.m.			11 a.m 1 p.m.	Water Features ON 12 p.m 1 p.m.
1:00pm					General Public -	General	General
2:00pm	POOL CLOSED				Open Swim Water Features ON  10 a.m 8 p.m.	Public -	Public -
3:00pm	1 p.m 4 p.m.					Open Swim  Water Features	Open Swim  Water Features
4:00pm	General Public - Open Swim   Water Features are ON					ON	ON
5:00pm	4 p.m 5:30 p.m.					1 p.m 6 p.m.	1 p.m 6 p.m.
6:00pm	General Public - Open Swim   Water Features are OFF Swimming Lessons 5:30 p.m 7 p.m.						
7:00pm	TWILIGHT SWIM Water Features are ON  Special Programming 7 p.m 8 p.m.						
8:00pm						l	

Monday - Thursday 7 p.m. - 9 p.m. • Special events may impact our pool schedules so please check online. Water Features include: all slides & the indoor splash area. Outdoor Seasonal Splash Pad re-opens May 17th, 2024.

